
Kimberly A. Klock 

Assistant General Counsel 

PPL 

Two North Ninth Street 
Allentown, PA 18101-1179 

Tel. 610.774.5696  Fax 610.774.4102 
KKlock@pplweb.com

E-FILE

June 28, 2022 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania  17120 

Re:   PPL Electric Utilities Corporation
 Act 129 Phase 4 Compliance Rider Reconciliation Report 
 for the Period April 1, 2021 through March 31, 2022 

    Docket No. M-2021-3025627 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation (“PPL Electric”) 
is PPL Electric’s Act 129 Phase 4 Compliance Rider ("ACR-4") Reconciliation Report for the 
Period April 1, 2021 through March 31, 2022, with the format updated per the June 21, 2022 
email request of Porus Irani of the Bureau of Audits.  This reconciliation report, which is being 
filed pursuant to the procedures set forth in PPL Electric’s Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201, 
reflects actual data through March 31, 2022. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on 
June 28, 2022, which is the date it was filed electronically with the Commission’s E-Filing 
System. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or Scott 
R. Koch, PPL Electric’s Rates and Revenue Manager, at (610) 774-2070.

Respectfully submitted, 

Kimberly A. Klock 

Enclosures 

cc via email: Patrick Cicero, Esquire Steven Gray, Esquire 
Rick Kanaskie, Esquire Ms. Lori Burger 
Porus Irani 



Line
No. (Schedule 2, Page 1, Column M) (Schedule 2, Page 2, Column M) (Schedule 2, Page 3, Column M)

Residential Small C&I Large C&I Total

1 kWh 14,721,322,347                                    10,152,760,509                                   24,874,082,856                                   
2 kW  19,386,091                                          19,386,091                                          

Revenue
3 Revenue Applicable to ACT 129 25,353,752$                                         16,135,164$                                        18,368,180$                                        59,857,096$                                        

Expense
4 Phase 3 Expenses to be Recovered 5,775,786$                                            6,719,214$                                          2,549,403$                                          15,044,404$                                        
5 Phase 4 Expenses to be Recovered 13,458,903$                                         9,234,142$                                          3,285,706$                                          25,978,751$                                        

6 Over/(Under) Collection 6,119,063$                                            181,808$                                              12,533,070$                                        18,833,942$                                        

7 Prior Year Remaining 12,337$                                                 371,606$                                              168,466$                                              552,408$                                              

8 Total Over/(Under) Collection 6,131,400$                                            553,414$                                              12,701,536$                                        19,386,350$                                        

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION
ACT 129 COMPLIANCE RIDER PHASE 4 COLLECTION RECONCILIATION

Report For The Period April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022
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Line (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
No. April May June July August September October November December January February March Total

2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

1 kWh 1,086,725,255 906,106,322 1,045,704,844   1,265,853,123    1,227,747,798    1,221,498,593    907,744,273    975,026,845    1,359,965,998    1,636,089,265    1,710,105,734    1,378,754,297    14,721,322,347   
2 kW  

Revenue
3 Revenue Applicable to ACT 129 1,656,025$         1,380,878$      1,784,812$         2,224,708$          2,157,633$          2,146,817$          1,595,367$      1,713,582$      2,390,096$          2,875,371$          3,005,367$          2,423,098$          25,353,752$         

Expense
4 Phase 3 Expenses to be Recovered 1,656,781$         2,885,413$      (118,011)$           519,981$             152,729$             111,197$             93,612$            91,990$            355,969$             7,897$                  10,895$               7,334$                  5,775,786$           
5 Phase 4 Expenses to be Recovered -$                         -$                      138,230$            898,982$             734,277$             1,117,558$          1,766,150$      1,750,813$      2,137,510$          1,464,227$          1,770,363$          1,680,793$          # 13,458,903$         

6 Over/(Under) Collection (756)$                  (1,504,535)$    1,764,593$         805,745$             1,270,627$          918,062$             (264,395)$        (129,221)$        (103,384)$            1,403,247$          1,224,109$          734,971$             6,119,063$           

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION
ACT 129 COMPLIANCE RIDER PHASE 4 COLLECTION RECONCILIATION

Residential
Report For The Period April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022
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Line (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
No. April May June July August September October November December January February March Total

2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

1 kWh 789,370,002 728,018,086 840,455,244     919,351,999     909,543,427     924,574,312         803,902,154     760,526,419     834,329,025    904,563,993    894,755,243    843,370,605    10,152,760,509    
2 kW  

Revenue
3 Revenue Applicable to ACT 129 854,785$          788,586$          1,259,818$       1,562,316$       1,545,315$       1,570,771$           1,365,057$       1,290,948$       1,414,966$       1,533,966$       1,517,373$       1,431,262$       16,135,164$         

Expense
4 Phase 3 Expenses to be Recovered 1,533,821$       2,557,473$       144,181$          1,225,352$       1,000,087$       79,225$                 42,635$             (295,719)$         429,501$          137$                  2,507$               14$                    6,719,214$            
5 Phase 4 Expenses to be Recovered -$                        -$                        70,202$             256,545$          325,085$          217,597$               199,202$          1,847,248$       798,534$          2,176,171$       2,570,324$       773,234$          9,234,142$            

6 Over/(Under) Collection (679,036)$         (1,768,887)$      1,045,435$       80,419$             220,143$          1,273,949$           1,123,220$       (260,580)$         186,931$          (642,342)$         (1,055,458)$     658,014$          181,808$               

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION
ACT 129 COMPLIANCE RIDER PHASE 4 COLLECTION RECONCILIATION

Small Commercial and Industrial
Report For The Period April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022
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Line (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
No. April May June July August September October November December January February March Total

2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022

1 kWh
2 kW  1,639,272 1,366,744 1,816,379         1,587,038         1,600,662         1,621,191         1,566,479         1,611,962         1,726,243       1,628,585         1,689,049         1,532,487         19,386,091            

Revenue
3 Revenue Applicable to ACT 129 1,050,737$       876,883$          1,568,272$       1,640,879$       1,650,558$       1,673,343$       1,622,580$       1,667,887$       1,691,125$     1,648,402$       1,698,438$       1,579,076$       18,368,180$         

Expense
4 Phase 3 Expenses to be Recovered 963,146$          335,462$          339,914$          211,154$          291,575$          59,248$             37,798$             33,794$             274,347$        282$                  2,672$               11$                    2,549,403$            
5 Phase 4 Expenses to be Recovered -$                        -$                        78,259$             259,994$          233,382$          172,757$          145,554$          421,218$          295,351$        647,222$          607,337$          424,634$          3,285,706$            

6 Over/(Under) Collection 87,591$             541,421$          1,150,099$       1,169,731$       1,125,601$       1,441,338$       1,439,228$       1,212,875$       1,121,427$     1,000,899$       1,088,429$       1,154,431$       12,533,070$         

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION
ACT 129 COMPLIANCE RIDER PHASE 4 COLLECTION RECONCILIATION

Large Commercial and Industrial
Report For The Period April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022
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(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Line (Refund)/ Over/(Under) (Refund)/ Over/(Under) (Refund)/ Over/(Under) (Refund)/ Over/(Under)
No. Recovery Balance Recovery Balance Recovery Balance Recovery Balance

1 E-Factor Balance - March 31, 2021 (1) 6,230,650$     834,828$        4,965,057$     12,030,535$  

2 April 2021 (336,885)$       5,893,766$     118,406$        953,233$        (275,398)$       4,689,659$     (493,877)$       11,536,658$  

3 May 2021 (280,893)$       5,612,873$     109,203$        1,062,436$     (229,613)$       4,460,046$     (401,303)$       11,135,355$  

4 June 2021 (460,110)$       5,152,762$     (67,236)$         995,199$        (475,891)$       3,984,155$     (1,003,238)$   10,132,117$  

5 July 2021 (556,975)$       4,595,787$     (73,548)$         921,651$        (415,804)$       3,568,350$     (1,046,327)$   9,085,788$     

6 August 2021 (540,209)$       4,055,578$     (72,763)$         848,888$        (419,373)$       3,148,977$     (1,032,346)$   8,053,442$     

7 September 2021 (537,459)$       3,518,118$     (73,966)$         774,922$        (424,752)$       2,724,225$     (1,036,177)$   7,017,264$     

8 October 2021 (399,407)$       3,118,711$     (64,312)$         710,610$        (410,417)$       2,313,807$     (874,137)$       6,143,128$     

9 November 2021 (429,012)$       2,689,699$     (60,842)$         649,767$        (422,334)$       1,891,473$     (912,188)$       5,230,940$     

10 December 2021 (598,385)$       2,091,314$     (66,746)$         583,021$        (452,276)$       1,439,197$     (1,117,407)$   4,113,533$     

11 January 2022 (719,879)$       1,371,435$     (72,365)$         510,656$        (426,689)$       1,012,508$     (1,218,934)$   2,894,599$     

12 February 2022 (752,447)$       618,988$        (71,580)$         439,076$        (442,531)$       569,977$        (1,266,558)$   1,628,041$     

13 March 2022 (606,652)$       12,337$          (67,470)$         371,606$        (401,512)$       168,466$        (1,075,633)$   552,408$        

(1)  The over/(under) collection at March 31, 2021, as set forth on Schedule C for the respective rate group of the Company's April 30, 2021 filing at Docket
        No. M-2021-3025638.

Schedule 3 
Page 1 of 1

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION
ACT 129 COMPLIANCE RIDER PHASE 4 COLLECTION RECONCILIATION

E-Factor Collection Balance 
Report For The Period April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022

Residential Small C&I Large C&I Total



(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Residential

Month KWH
Act 129

Total Revenues
(Excl. Gross Receipts 

Tax) E-Factor
Revenue Applicable 

to ACT 129

April 2021 1,086,725,255         1,401,849$                         1,319,140$                   (336,885)$                     1,656,025$                   

May 2021 906,106,322            1,168,953$                         1,099,985$                   (280,893)$                     1,380,878$                   

June 2021 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

July 2021 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

August 2021 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

September 2021 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

October 2021 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

November 2021 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

December 2021 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

January 2022 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

February 2022 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

March 2022 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

1,992,831,577 2,570,803$                         2,419,125$                   (617,778)$                     3,036,903$                   

Schedule 4
Page 1 of 9

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF ACT 129 COMPLIANCE RIDER PHASE 3 - REVENUES

Report For The Period April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022



(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Small C&I

Month KWH
Act 129 

Total Revenue
(Excl. Gross Receipts 

Tax)
 

E-Factor
Revenue Applicable 

to ACT 129

April 2021 789,370,002            1,034,209$                         973,190$                      118,406$                      854,785$                      

May 2021 728,018,086            954,080$                            897,789$                      109,203$                      788,586$                      

June 2021 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

July 2021 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

August 2021 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

September 2021 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

October 2021 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

November 2021 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

December 2021 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

January 2022 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

February 2022 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

March 2022 -                            -                                       -                                 -                                 -$                               

1,517,388,088 1,988,289$                         1,870,980$                   227,608$                      1,643,371$                   

Schedule 4
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF ACT 129 COMPLIANCE RIDER PHASE 3 - REVENUES

Report For The Period April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022



(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Large C&I

Month KW
Act 129

Total Revenue
(Excl. Gross Receipts 

Tax) E-Factor
Revenue Applicable 

to ACT 129

April 2021 1,639,272                 823,952$                            775,339$                      (275,398)$                     1,050,737$                   

May 2021 1,366,744                 687,853$                            647,270$                      (229,613)$                     876,883$                      

June 2021 -                            -$                                         -$                               -$                               -$                               

July 2021 -                            -$                                         -$                               -$                               -$                               

August 2021 -                            -$                                         -$                               -$                               -$                               

September 2021 -                            -$                                         -$                               -$                               -$                               

October 2021 -                            -$                                         -$                               -$                               -$                               

November 2021 -                            -$                                         -$                               -$                               -$                               

December 2021 -                            -$                                         -$                               -$                               -$                               

January 2022 -                            -$                                         -$                               -$                               -$                               

February 2022 -                            -$                                         -$                               -$                               -$                               

March 2022 -                            -$                                         -$                               -$                               -$                               

3,006,016 1,511,805$                         1,422,609$                   (505,011)$                     1,927,619$                   

Schedule 4
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF ACT 129 COMPLIANCE RIDER PHASE 3 - REVENUES

Report For The Period April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022



(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Residential

Month KWH
Act 129

Total Revenues
(Excl. Gross Receipts 

Tax) E-Factor
Revenue Applicable 

to ACT 129

April 2021 -                            -$                                     -$                               -$                               -$                               

May 2021 -                            -$                                     -$                               -$                               -$                               

June 2021 1,045,704,844         1,407,760$                         1,324,702$                   (460,110)$                     1,784,812$                   

July 2021 1,265,853,123         1,772,298$                         1,667,732$                   (556,975)$                     2,224,708$                   

August 2021 1,227,747,798         1,718,835$                         1,617,424$                   (540,209)$                     2,157,633$                   

September 2021 1,221,498,593         1,710,263$                         1,609,358$                   (537,459)$                     2,146,817$                   

October 2021 907,744,273            1,270,945$                         1,195,959$                   (399,407)$                     1,595,367$                   

November 2021 975,026,845            1,365,112$                         1,284,570$                   (429,012)$                     1,713,582$                   

December 2021 1,359,965,998         1,904,050$                         1,791,711$                   (598,385)$                     2,390,096$                   

January 2022 1,636,089,265         2,290,639$                         2,155,491$                   (719,879)$                     2,875,371$                   

February 2022 1,710,105,734         2,394,177$                         2,252,920$                   (752,447)$                     3,005,367$                   

March 2022 1,378,754,297         1,930,336$                         1,816,446$                   (606,652)$                     2,423,098$                   

12,728,490,770 17,764,414$                       16,716,313$                 (5,600,536)$                 22,316,849$                 

Schedule 4
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF ACT 129 COMPLIANCE RIDER PHASE 4 - REVENUES

Report For The Period April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022



(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Small C&I

Month KWH
Act 129

Total Revenues
(Excl. Gross Receipts 

Tax)
 

E-Factor
Revenue Applicable 

to ACT 129

April 2021 -                            -$                                         -$                               -$                               -$                               

May 2021 -                            -$                                         -$                               -$                               -$                               

June 2021 840,455,244            1,267,355$                         1,192,581$                   (67,236)$                       1,259,818$                   

July 2021 919,351,999            1,582,113$                         1,488,768$                   (73,548)$                       1,562,316$                   

August 2021 909,543,427            1,564,880$                         1,472,552$                   (72,763)$                       1,545,315$                   

September 2021 924,574,312            1,590,654$                         1,496,805$                   (73,966)$                       1,570,771$                   

October 2021 803,902,154            1,382,301$                         1,300,745$                   (64,312)$                       1,365,057$                   

November 2021 760,526,419            1,307,233$                         1,230,106$                   (60,842)$                       1,290,948$                   

December 2021 834,329,025            1,432,752$                         1,348,219$                   (66,746)$                       1,414,966$                   

January 2022 904,563,993            1,553,242$                         1,461,601$                   (72,365)$                       1,533,966$                   

February 2022 894,755,243            1,536,443$                         1,445,793$                   (71,580)$                       1,517,373$                   

March 2022 843,370,605            1,449,301$                         1,363,792$                   (67,470)$                       1,431,262$                   

8,635,372,421 14,666,273$                       13,800,963$                 (690,830)$                     14,491,793$                 

Schedule 4
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF ACT 129 COMPLIANCE RIDER PHASE 4 - REVENUES

Report For The Period April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022



(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Large C&I

Month KW
Act 129

Total Revenue
(Excl. Gross Receipts 

Tax) E-Factor
Revenue Applicable 

to ACT 129

April 2021 -                            -$                                         -$                               -$                               -$                               

May 2021 -                            -$                                         -$                               -$                               -$                               

June 2021 1,816,379                 1,160,872$                         1,092,380$                   (475,891)$                     1,568,272$                   

July 2021 1,587,038                 1,301,886$                         1,225,075$                   (415,804)$                     1,640,879$                   

August 2021 1,600,662                 1,308,379$                         1,231,184$                   (419,373)$                     1,650,558$                   

September 2021 1,621,191                 1,326,876$                         1,248,591$                   (424,752)$                     1,673,343$                   

October 2021 1,566,479                 1,288,164$                         1,212,163$                   (410,417)$                     1,622,580$                   

November 2021 1,611,962                 1,323,649$                         1,245,553$                   (422,334)$                     1,667,887$                   

December 2021 1,726,243                 1,316,524$                         1,238,850$                   (452,276)$                     1,691,125$                   

January 2022 1,628,585                 1,298,313$                         1,221,713$                   (426,689)$                     1,648,402$                   

February 2022 1,689,049                 1,334,652$                         1,255,907$                   (442,531)$                     1,698,438$                   

March 2022 1,532,487                 1,251,397$                         1,177,565$                   (401,512)$                     1,579,076$                   

16,380,075 12,910,713$                       12,148,981$                 (4,291,580)$                 16,440,560$                 

Schedule 4
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF ACT 129 COMPLIANCE RIDER PHASE 4 - REVENUES

Report For The Period April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022



(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Residential

Month KWH
Act 129 

Total Revenue
(Excl. Gross Receipts 

Tax) E-Factor
Revenue Applicable 

to ACT 129 

April 2021 1,086,725,255         1,401,849$                         1,319,140$                   (336,885)$                     1,656,025$                   

May 2021 906,106,322            1,168,953$                         1,099,985$                   (280,893)$                     1,380,878$                   

June 2021 1,045,704,844         1,407,760                           1,324,702                     (460,110)                       1,784,812$                   

July 2021 1,265,853,123         1,772,298                           1,667,732                     (556,975)                       2,224,708$                   

August 2021 1,227,747,798         1,718,835                           1,617,424                     (540,209)                       2,157,633$                   

September 2021 1,221,498,593         1,710,263                           1,609,358                     (537,459)                       2,146,817$                   

October 2021 907,744,273            1,270,945                           1,195,959                     (399,407)                       1,595,367$                   

November 2021 975,026,845            1,365,112                           1,284,570                     (429,012)                       1,713,582$                   

December 2021 1,359,965,998         1,904,050                           1,791,711                     (598,385)                       2,390,096$                   

January 2022 1,636,089,265         2,290,639                           2,155,491                     (719,879)                       2,875,371$                   

February 2022 1,710,105,734         2,394,177                           2,252,920                     (752,447)                       3,005,367$                   

March 2022 1,378,754,297         1,930,336                           1,816,446                     (606,652)                       2,423,098$                   

14,721,322,347 20,335,216$                       19,135,438$                 (6,218,314)$                 25,353,752$                 

Schedule 4
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF ACT 129 COMPLIANCE RIDER TOTAL - REVENUES

Report For The Period April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022



(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Small C&I

Month KWH
Act 129

Total Revenue
(Excl. Gross Receipts 

Tax)
 

E-Factor
Revenue Applicable 

to ACT 129

April 2021 789,370,002            1,034,209                           973,190                        118,406                        854,785$                      

May 2021 728,018,086            954,080                              897,789                        109,203                        788,586$                      

June 2021 840,455,244            1,267,355                           1,192,581                     (67,236)                         1,259,818$                   

July 2021 919,351,999            1,582,113                           1,488,768                     (73,548)                         1,562,316$                   

August 2021 909,543,427            1,564,880                           1,472,552                     (72,763)                         1,545,315$                   

September 2021 924,574,312            1,590,654                           1,496,805                     (73,966)                         1,570,771$                   

October 2021 803,902,154            1,382,301                           1,300,745                     (64,312)                         1,365,057$                   

November 2021 760,526,419            1,307,233                           1,230,106                     (60,842)                         1,290,948$                   

December 2021 834,329,025            1,432,752                           1,348,219                     (66,746)                         1,414,966$                   

January 2022 904,563,993            1,553,242                           1,461,601                     (72,365)                         1,533,966$                   

February 2022 894,755,243            1,536,443                           1,445,793                     (71,580)                         1,517,373$                   

March 2022 843,370,605            1,449,301                           1,363,792                     (67,470)                         1,431,262$                   

10,152,760,509 16,654,562$                       15,671,943$                 (463,222)$                     16,135,164$                 

Schedule 4
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF ACT 129 COMPLIANCE RIDER TOTAL - REVENUES

Report For The Period April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022



(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Large C&I

Month KW
Act 129

Total Revenues
(Excl. Gross Receipts 

Tax) E-Factor
Revenue Applicable 

to ACT 129 

April 2021 1,639,272                 823,952                              775,339                        (275,398)                       1,050,737$                   

May 2021 1,366,744                 687,853                              647,270                        (229,613)                       876,883$                      

June 2021 1,816,379                 1,160,872                           1,092,380                     (475,891)                       1,568,272$                   

July 2021 1,587,038                 1,301,886                           1,225,075                     (415,804)                       1,640,879$                   

August 2021 1,600,662                 1,308,379                           1,231,184                     (419,373)                       1,650,558$                   

September 2021 1,621,191                 1,326,876                           1,248,591                     (424,752)                       1,673,343$                   

October 2021 1,566,479                 1,288,164                           1,212,163                     (410,417)                       1,622,580$                   

November 2021 1,611,962                 1,323,649                           1,245,553                     (422,334)                       1,667,887$                   

December 2021 1,726,243                 1,316,524                           1,238,850                     (452,276)                       1,691,125$                   

January 2022 1,628,585                 1,298,313                           1,221,713                     (426,689)                       1,648,402$                   

February 2022 1,689,049                 1,334,652                           1,255,907                     (442,531)                       1,698,438$                   

March 2022 1,532,487                 1,251,397                           1,177,565                     (401,512)                       1,579,076$                   

19,386,091 14,422,518$                       13,571,589$                 (4,796,590)$                 18,368,180$                 
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